
 
 

 

**** NEW NOTICE **** 

 

NOTICE is hereby given that the following entitled ordinance was passed, after a public hearing and 

second reading, at a Regular meeting of the Council of the City of Camden on the 10th day of March 

2026 

POC# 12826 
 

MC-5613 

AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING AN ORDINANCE 

ENTITLED, “AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARY RANGES TO BE PAID TO CERTAIN 

OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES IN THE CLASSIFIED AND UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE OF 

THE CITY OF CAMDEN” ADOPTED DECEMBER 23, 1982 (MC-1917) 

 

 

Victor Carstarphen 

Mayor 

  

Angel Fuentes 

President, City Council 

 

Luis Pastoriza 

Municipal Clerk 

 

**** NEW NOTICE **** 

 

NOTICE is hereby given that the following entitled ordinance was passed, after a public hearing and 

second reading, at a Regular meeting of the Council of the City of Camden on the 10th day of March 

2026 

POC#12827 
 

MC-5614 

AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING AN ORDINANCE 

ENTITLED, “AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARY RANGES TO BE PAID TO CERTAIN 

OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES IN THE CLASSIFIED AND UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE OF 

THE CITY OF CAMDEN” ADOPTED DECEMBER 23, 1982 (MC-1917) 

 

 

Victor Carstarphen 

Mayor 

  

Angel Fuentes 



President, City Council 

 

Luis Pastoriza 

Municipal Clerk 

 

 

**** NEW NOTICE **** 

 

NOTICE is hereby given that the following entitled ordinance was passed, after a public hearing and 

second reading, at a Regular meeting of the Council of the City of Camden on the 10th day of March 

2026 

POC# 12828 
 

MC-5615 

ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMIT 

AND ESTABLISH A CAP BANK, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2026 BUDGET 
 

 

Victor Carstarphen 

Mayor 

  

Angel Fuentes 

President, City Council 

 

Luis Pastoriza 

Municipal Clerk 

 

**** NEW NOTICE **** 

 

NOTICE is hereby given that the following entitled ordinance was passed, after a public hearing and 

second reading, at a Regular meeting of the Council of the City of Camden on the 10th day of March 

2026 

POC#12829 
 

MC-5616 

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF DESIGNATED RESIDENTIAL PARKING 

ZONES FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES IN CERTAIN LOCATIONS 

 

Victor Carstarphen 

Mayor 

  

Angel Fuentes 

President, City Council 

 



Luis Pastoriza 

Municipal Clerk 

 

 

**** NEW NOTICE **** 

 

NOTICE is hereby given that the following entitled ordinance was passed, after a public hearing and 

second reading, at a Regular meeting of the Council of the City of Camden on the 10th day of March 

2026 

POC# 12830 
 

MC-5617 

AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING RESTRICTED RESIDENTIAL PARKING ZONES FOR 

INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES IN CERTAIN AREAS IN THE CITY OF CAMDEN  

AS HANDICAP PARKING PRIVILEGES ONLY 

 

Victor Carstarphen 

Mayor 

  

Angel Fuentes 

President, City Council 

 

Luis Pastoriza 

Municipal Clerk 

 

 


